# 504116663 11/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGYI GENG	11/29/2016
XINGHAI CHEN	11/29/2016
PARKER AULMA	11/29/2016
WEI PENG	11/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU JIBEIER PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 18 NANWEI 2ND ROAD,
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE ZHENJIANG
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	212009
Name:	ZHENJIANG SAN AN PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,LTD.
Street Address:	SUITE 407, NORTH WING, JINTAI BUILDING,
Internal Address:	RUNXING ROAD, RUNZHOU DISTRICT, ZHENJIANG,
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	212004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15315182

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-609-6800

**Email:** lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP NEW YORK

Address Line 1: 245 PARK AVENUE, 27TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167

PATENT 6663 REEL: 040767 FRAME: 0887

504116663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127648-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N EHRHARD	
SIGNATURE:	/kathleen n ehrhard/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 040767 FRAME: 0888

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Zhongyi GENG, Xinghai CHEN, Parker AULMA and Wei PENG, hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain improvements in

DEUTERIUM SUBSTITUTED 1-[2-(2,4-DIMETHYL-THIOPHENYL)-PHENYL]
PIPERAZINE COMPOUND OR DERIVATIVE THEREOF, AND PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF

which was filed as an application for a United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/CN2014/087662 on September 28, 2014 and which designates the United States and,

WHEREAS, JIANGSU JIBEIER PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of China, having its principal address at No. 18 Nanwei 2<sup>nd</sup> Road, High-tech Industrial Development Zone Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212009, China and ZHRNJIANG SAN AN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.; a corporation organized under the laws of China, having its principal address at Suite 407, North Wing, Jintai Building, Runxing Road, Runzhou District, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212004, China (hereinafter "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

WE, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all interest WE have or may have in said invention or improvement, for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in said invention or improvement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said utility application, any utility application claiming the benefit of the filing date of or priority to said application, and/or any divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And WE agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, Oath or Declaration, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignce, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

MIG 23756380MJ

And WE do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Farent as shall be granted upon said application or applications insed thorogen to said Assignse. Its successors and assigns.

Date: 11/29/2018

By / Nisgini CHEN Come 70/27/225/6

By Whateler. Instantation Date: 11/29/2016

by Jensey

Dag 11/29/2016

305.1 000 000 000

PATENT REEL: 040767 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 11/30/2016**